Flock Safety + TX - Stephenville PD

Flock Group Inc. 1170 Howell Mill Rd, Suite 210 Atlanta, GA 30318

MAIN CONTACT: Blaine Parsons blaine.parsons@flocksafety.com 940-613-1674

ffock safety

f'ock safety

EXHIBIT A ORDER FORM

Customer:TX - Stephenville PDInitial Term:Legal Entity Name:TX - Stephenville PDRenewal Term:Accounts Payable Email:jwalker@stephenvilletx.govPayment Terms:Address:356 N Belknap St Stephenville, Texas 76401Billing Frequency:

Initial Term:24 MonthsRenewal Term:24 MonthsPayment Terms:Net 30Billing Frequency:Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced at Signing.Retention Period:30 Days

Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
Flock Safety Platform			\$18,000.00
Flock Safety LPR Products			
Flock Safety Falcon ®	Included	6	Included

Professional Services and One Time Purchases

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
One Time Fees			
Flock Safety Professional Services			
Professional Services - MASH Tested Pole Implementation Fee - Non-Coastal Region	\$1,250.00	6	\$7,500.00
		Subtotal Year 1:	\$25,500.00
		Annual Recurring Subtotal:	\$18,000.00
		Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
		Contract Total:	\$43,500.00

The Term for Flock Hardware shall commence upon first installation and validation, except that the Term for any Flock Hardware that requires selfinstallation shall commence upon execution of the Agreement. In the event a Customer purchases more than one type of Flock Hardware, the earliest Term start date shall control. In the event a Customer purchases software only, the Term shall commence upon execution of the Agreement.

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate. Actual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This Agreement will automatically renew for successive renewal terms of the greater of one year or the length set forth on the Order Form (each, a "Renewal Term") unless either Party gives the other Party notice of non-renewal at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the then-current term.

Billing Schedule

Billing Schedule	Amount (USD)
Year 1	
At Contract Signing	\$25,500.00
Annual Recurring after Year 1	\$18,000.00
Contract Total	\$43,500.00

*Tax not included

Docusign Envelope ID: 64F502F1-CECA-471C-BBB6-B0FCF0A2A83D

Product and Services Description

Flock Safety Platform Items	Product Description			
	Law enforcement grade infrastructure-free (solar power + LTE) license plate recognition camera with Vehicle Fingerprint TM technology (proprietary machine learning software) and real-time alerts for unlimited users.			
Professional Services - MASH Tested Pole Implementation Fee - Non-Coastal Region	MASH tested pole that meets DOT crashworthiness requirements. Includes materials, installation, and maintenance.			

By executing this Order Form, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees all of the terms and conditions contained in the Terms of Service located at <u>https://www.flocksafety.com/terms-and-conditions</u>

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

FLOCK GROUP, INC.		Customer: TX - Stephenville PD	
By:	Signed by: Mark Smith ACSC931454C24F3	Ву:	
Name:	Mark Smith	Name:	
Title:	General Counsel	Title:	
Date:	10/9/2024	Date:	
		PO Number:	